
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1210296 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/2/2021 Council

On agenda: Final action:4/15/2021

Title: Estimating revenue in the amount of $1,300,000.00 in the Capital Improvements Sales Tax Fund;
appropriating that amount to the Shoal Creek Trail Segment 3 account; authorizing the Director of
Public Works to execute a $1,300,000.00 Amendment No. 2 to a Cooperative Agreement with the Tax
Increment Financing Commission for a total amount of $1,400,000.00 for Segment 3 of the Shoal
Creek Trail Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210296 Fact Sheet, 2. 210296 Fiscal Note, 3. 210296 Appropriation, 4. 210296 TIF -  Shoal Creek -
Second Amendment to Trail Segment 3 Agreement City Redline

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Do PassTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

4/7/2021 1

Do PassTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

4/7/2021 1 Pass

Kansas City Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

